
Headcount Enrollment by Unit
Intended Majors Attributed to Unit of Interest

See Notes below

Funding Unit
Fall 2011

Undergraduate Graduate Total
Regular State College of Arts and Sciences

Combined Degree Programs
Educational Collaboration and Engagement
Graduate Education
Graduate School of Education
Law School
Provost Enrollment
Roswell Park
School of Architecture
School of Dental Medicine
School of Engineering and Applied Sciences
School of Management
School of Medicine and Biomedical Sciences
School of Nursing
School of Pharmacy and Pharmaceutical Sciences
School of Social Work
Scool of Public Health and Health Professions
Undergraduate Education
Undetermined

Externally Funded College of Arts and Sciences
Graduate School of Education
School of Management

Undetermined Undetermined
Grand Total

33
1,048
1,361

457
1,354

923
1,751
3,015
4,205

459
663
163
148
642

1,629
5

11
78

8,909

26

397
457
539
201
767
399

1,246
459
184
163

642
1,629

5

56
2,056

7
1,048

964

815
722
984

2,616
2,959

479

148

11
22

6,853

637
119

1,141

351
70

286
49

1,141

1091396
28,8609,66019,200

Notes: Table SUNY_IR_PS_UB_IR_STUDENT_MV census population.   Unit attribution based on 1st HUB plan as it is listed on the Official Census file.   Undergraduate intended majors are attributed to majors in which they have declared
interest.  Matriculated undecided majors are assigned to "Undergraduate Education".   Non-matriculated Undergraduate Non Degree students are attributed to "Provost Enrollment".   UUP students are assigned to "Other Independent Enti-
ties".   Provisional Graduate students are assigned to "Graduate Education".   MFC plans are attributed to "Educational Collaboration and Engagement".     "Undetermined" unit assignments result from non-standard coding generated by new
student and SUNYIR systems at respective go-lives.     Regular Enrollment: enrollments that will exist within the framework of the negotiated enrollment plan between UB and SUNY and funded by State tax appropriation and income pre-
scribed from a tuition price specified in State education Law that is charged to and collected from UB students under the auspices of the university's enrollment plan.   These enrollments generate state tax funding.     Externally Funded En-
rollment: enrollments generated as the result of special contractual arrangements (contract course or sponsored program contract, e.g., Singapore) between the university and a third-party entity to deliver educational services to targeted and
defined populations envisioned to be benefited by that contract. The policies governing the university entering into these contracts allow the university to charge a tuition rate that covers all costs (direct and indirect) of delivering these educa-
tional programs.   Therefore, there is no expectation that these enrollments will generate State tax funding. These enrollments exist outside of the framework of the negotiated enrollment plan between UB and SUNY and funded by State tax
appropriation and income from a prescribed tuition price specified in State Education Law that is charged to and collected from UB students under the auspices of the university's enrollment plan.   If you have any questions, please contact
Michele Sedor at 645-3571.

RPT_TAB_ENR_STA_A2    (DATAB_ENR_STA_A1) as of 2/28/2013Academic Planning and Budget / Institutional Analysis

Select Se..

Select Fu..

Select Bill..

Unit


