

Headcount Enrollment by Unit

Intended Majors Attributed to Unit of Interest

See Notes below

Funding	Unit	Fall 2011		Total
		Undergraduate	Graduate	
Regular State	College of Arts and Sciences	6,853	2,056	8,909
	Combined Degree Programs	22	56	78
	Educational Collaboration and Engagement	11		11
	Graduate Education		5	5
	Graduate School of Education		1,629	1,629
	Law School		642	642
	Provost Enrollment	148		148
	Roswell Park		163	163
	School of Architecture	479	184	663
	School of Dental Medicine		459	459
	School of Engineering and Applied Sciences	2,959	1,246	4,205
	School of Management	2,616	399	3,015
	School of Medicine and Biomedical Sciences	984	767	1,751
	School of Nursing	722	201	923
	School of Pharmacy and Pharmaceutical Sciences	815	539	1,354
	School of Social Work		457	457
	School of Public Health and Health Professions	964	397	1,361
	Undergraduate Education	1,048		1,048
Undetermined	7	26	33	
Externally Funded	College of Arts and Sciences	1,141		1,141
	Graduate School of Education	49	70	119
	School of Management	286	351	637
Undetermined	Undetermined	96	13	109
Grand Total		19,200	9,660	28,860

Notes: Table SUNY_IR_PS_UB_IR_STUDENT_MV census population. Unit attribution based on 1st HUB plan as it is listed on the Official Census file. Undergraduate intended majors are attributed to majors in which they have declared interest. Matriculated undecided majors are assigned to "Undergraduate Education". Non-matriculated Undergraduate Non Degree students are attributed to "Provost Enrollment". UUP students are assigned to "Other Independent Entities". Provisional Graduate students are assigned to "Graduate Education". MFC plans are attributed to "Educational Collaboration and Engagement". "Undetermined" unit assignments result from non-standard coding generated by new student and SUNYIR systems at respective go-lives. Regular Enrollment: enrollments that will exist within the framework of the negotiated enrollment plan between UB and SUNY and funded by State tax appropriation and income prescribed from a tuition price specified in State education Law that is charged to and collected from UB students under the auspices of the university's enrollment plan. These enrollments generate state tax funding. Externally Funded Enrollment: enrollments generated as the result of special contractual arrangements (contract course or sponsored program contract, e.g., Singapore) between the university and a third-party entity to deliver educational services to targeted and defined populations envisioned to be benefited by that contract. The policies governing the university entering into these contracts allow the university to charge a tuition rate that covers all costs (direct and indirect) of delivering these educational programs. Therefore, there is no expectation that these enrollments will generate State tax funding. These enrollments exist outside of the framework of the negotiated enrollment plan between UB and SUNY and funded by State tax appropriation and income from a prescribed tuition price specified in State Education Law that is charged to and collected from UB students under the auspices of the university's enrollment plan. If you have any questions, please contact Michele Sedor at 645-3571.